

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

2021 CONCRETE STREETS - BID OPENING 5/11/2021

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		PERRIN ASPHALT**		LIBERTA CONSTRUCTION		TRI-MOR CONSTRUCTION		KARVO COMPANIES		LOCKHART CONSTRUCTION	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	100	CONSTRUCTION PHOTOS	LUMP	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	202	REMOVE PAVEMENT	S.Y.	2780	\$ 9.00	\$ 25,020.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 27,800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 19,460.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 25,020.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 33,360.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 47,955.00
3	202	REMOVE AND REINSTALL MAILBOX	EACH	12	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 900.00
4	202	REMOVE CATCH BASIN	EACH	2	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
5	202	REMOVE AND REINSTALL SIGN (FOR REUSE)	EACH	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
6	202	REMOVE OLD POST FOUNDATION	EACH	1	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
7	202	REMOVE 24" PIPE	L.F.	4	\$ 40.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 29.20	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
8	202	REMOVE MONUMENT BOX	EACH	3	\$ 18.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
9	203	EXCAVATION	C.Y.	830	\$ 16.00	\$ 13,280.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 15,770.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,450.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 14,940.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,960.00
10	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	2780	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,340.00
11	209	FINE GRADE	S.Y.	2780	\$ 2.75	\$ 7,645.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,170.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 5,421.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,560.00
12	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING	L.F.	1250	\$ 3.75	\$ 4,687.50	\$ 1.65	\$ 2,062.50	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,875.00
13	304	12" LIMESTONE BASE	C.Y.	830	\$ 38.00	\$ 31,540.00	\$ 53.50	\$ 44,405.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 48,970.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 53,950.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 43,160.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 33,200.00
14	452	6" CONCRETE APPROACH Class MS	S.Y.	300	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 19,500.00
15	452	8" CONC PAVEMENT w/ INT. CURB Class MS	S.Y.	2480	\$ 85.00	\$ 210,800.00	\$ 54.35	\$ 134,788.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 151,280.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 156,240.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 148,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 186,000.00
16	605	4" UNDERDRAIN w/ FABRIC WRAP	L.F.	1675	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,725.00	\$ 6.55	\$ 10,971.25	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,725.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 14,656.25	\$ 15.00	\$ 25,125.00
17	611	3" or 4" PVC DOWNSPOUT DRAIN PIPE	L.F.	165	\$ 4.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,980.00
18	611	6" HDPE SOLID FLEXIBLE (non-perf) CONDUIT	L.F.	168	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 14,616.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 8,232.00
19	611	CLEANOUT ASSEMBLY	EACH	4	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00
20	611	8" SDR-35 STORMWATER (COLLECTOR) PIPE	L.F.	143	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,716.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 6,006.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 9,724.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,865.00
21	611	12" SDR-35 STORMWATER PIPE	L.F.	570	\$ 52.00	\$ 29,640.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 37,620.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 41,040.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 55,860.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 51,300.00
22	611	PRECAST MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
23	611	CATCH BASIN #3-A	EACH	2	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 2,855.00	\$ 5,710.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
24	611	CATCH BASIN #3	EACH	2	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
25	611	CATCH BASIN #6	EACH	5	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 2,965.00	\$ 14,825.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 12,875.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
26	611	REBUILD CATCH BASIN	EACH	1	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
27	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
28	623	MONUMENT BOX	EACH	3	\$ 325.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
29	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	LUMP	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
30	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
31	653	FERTILIZER	LB.	50	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
32	653	TOPSOIL	C.Y.	100	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 48.65	\$ 4,865.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
33	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	S.Y.	1800	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,600.00
34	826	TRIAx GEOGRID FOR SUBGRADE	S.Y.	2480	\$ 6.00	\$ 14,880.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 12,028.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 5.82	\$ 14,433.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,400.00
					TOTAL	\$ 429,848.50	TOTAL	\$ 377,366.75	TOTAL	\$ 379,292.20	TOTAL	\$ 443,515.00	TOTAL	\$ 448,045.85	TOTAL	\$ 491,992.00

***** DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET

** INDICATES WINNING BID

LOW -----> HIGH